

# EXHAUST

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	P E C E A R
	<b>5.000 - EXHAUST MANIFOLD</b>		
1-3-11	Manifold.....	215298	1
	Stud, 3/8"-16 x 3/8"-2 1/4 x 1 3/4".....	208896	8
	Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm.....	201171	8
	Nut.....	208898	8
	Gasket, Inner Ports.....	215299	2
	Gasket, Outer Ports.....	215300	2
	Gasket Set, Manifold.....	215624	1
	Consists of:		
	2 - 215299 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold, Inner Ports		
	2 - 215300 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold, Outer Ports		
	1 - 209573 Gasket, Exhaust Pipe Flange		
	<b>5.040 - EXHAUST PIPE</b>		
1-1-26	Pipe, Front (Manifold to Rear Pipe).....	215437	1
	Bolt, 3/8"-2 1/4 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120677	2
	Locknut.....	209737	2
	Gasket.....	209573	1
1-1-18	Pipe, Rear (Front Pipe to Muffler).....	215438	1
	Clamp, Front to Rear Pipe.....	206851	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120614	2
	Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	2
	<b>5.050 - EXHAUST PIPE HANGER</b>		
	Hanger (Front Pipe).....	215440	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122022	1
	Flatwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-146470	1
	Insulator.....	215441	2
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	1
	Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	1
	Clamp.....	200438	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122040	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	1
	Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	1
	Clamp ("J" Type)(Rear Pipe to No. 3 Crossmember).....	215439	1
	Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	GM-120382	1
	Nut, 3/8"-16 Hx.....	GM-124925	1
	<b>5.055 - EXHAUST MUFFLER</b>		
1-1-16	Muffler (incl. Tail Pipe).....	215442	1
	Clamp, Rear Exhaust Pipe to Muffler.....	206851	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	2
	Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	2
	<b>5.060 - EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP AND STRAP</b>		
	Clamp and Strap (to Frame).....	214253	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122022	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	1
	Plate.....	207520	1
	Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122040	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	1
	Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	1